

Tabulation of Bids  
 Owner: SID 361 of Sarpy County  
 Project: Gruenther Road Improvements - Phase I  
 Bid Date: 1/13/2022



Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Graham Construction, Inc.		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co.		Bluffs Paving Utility Company, Inc		K2 Construction	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1 CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 648.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
2 MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$ 2.87	\$ 287.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 259.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
3 REMOVE SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
4 SAW-CUT - FULL DEPTH	1,904	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 11,100.32	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,092.00
5 REMOVE PAVEMENT	467	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,472.00	\$ 13.01	\$ 6,075.67	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,903.50
6 REMOVE AND SALVAGE TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE	32	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 438.08	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,696.00
7 CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	875	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 18.48	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,750.00
8 CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	127	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 3,168.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,270.00
9 CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING, TYPE R2	8	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 57.38	\$ 459.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
10 CONSTRUCT 15" R.C.P., CLASS III	875	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 40.78	\$ 35,682.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 72,187.50
11 CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	127	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,509.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,382.00	\$ 61.81	\$ 7,849.87	\$ 86.45	\$ 10,979.15
12 CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	8	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 150.98	\$ 1,207.84	\$ 122.35	\$ 978.80
13 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	3	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 6,035.13	\$ 18,105.39	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
14 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	3	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 17,436.00	\$ 6,035.13	\$ 18,105.39	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 29,550.00
15 CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,831.00	\$ 1,831.00	\$ 2,108.70	\$ 2,108.70	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
16 CONSTRUCT 24" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,517.13	\$ 2,517.13	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
17 CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	30	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 96.57	\$ 2,897.10	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
18 COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	3,614	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,368.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,754.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 42,753.62	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,824.00
19 CONSTRUCT 4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	970	TN	\$ 66.68	\$ 64,679.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 52,380.00	\$ 50.97	\$ 49,440.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 82,450.00
20 CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	6,297	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 560,433.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 465,978.00	\$ 84.24	\$ 530,459.28	\$ 76.40	\$ 481,090.80
21 DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 X 18" TIE BARS AT 4' O.C.	476	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 3,874.64	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,522.40
22 PERMANENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE	1,350	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00
23 PERMANENT PAINT MARKING, 5" YELLOW	4,956	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,469.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,469.20	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,163.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,956.00
24 PERMANENT PAINT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW WHITE	8	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 97.21	\$ 777.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
25 INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE "R.O.W. MIX"	3	AC	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 2,333.08	\$ 6,999.24	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5,010.00
26 INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II	11,693	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,370.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,386.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 24,204.51	\$ 1.85	\$ 21,632.05
27 INSTALL STRAW WATTLE	1,000	LF	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,900.00
28 INSTALL AREA INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 648.08	\$ 648.08	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
29 INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 291.64	\$ 1,749.84	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
30 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 4,536.53	\$ 4,536.53	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
31 INSTALL TRAFFIC POSTS AND SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 2,268.27	\$ 2,268.27	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 473.38	\$ 473.38	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33 RELOCATE HYDRANT AND ASSOCIATED VALVES	1	LS	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 7,468.00	\$ 7,468.00	\$ 10,081.35	\$ 10,081.35	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
34 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 259.24	\$ 518.48	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
35 REMOVE MAILBOX	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 132.67	\$ 132.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
36 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	38	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 1,886.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00
37 CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	38	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 86.02	\$ 3,268.76	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00
38 REMOVE AREA INLET	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 322.01	\$ 322.01	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00
39 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2,268	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,814.40	\$ 0.97	\$ 2,199.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,268.00
40 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MASS GRADING OF GRUENTHER ROAD WEST OF 216TH STREET	16,114	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,171.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,171.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,171.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,171.00
41 CONTRACTOR FEE FOR REIMBURSEMENT	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTALS</b>				\$ 882,394.00		\$ 789,564.60		\$ 848,196.62		\$ 920,931.20

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:

\$740,300.00